8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | ORIGINAL 05FEB2012 [ SHA |CCL
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s TEro Tecr
B ECR-22-130637 24FEB2022 | TB RK
215030060-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150306-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150306-1 B 100l ING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150306-2 B T00LTING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150306-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL|3.55 mm [.140] OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L)
- | ] -] 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 1] 2119082-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | ] 1] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S l | l %22231 ;Eg;\im%lSEEE%?EMSE?L ;ég
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES FASTON REC - -] - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE H R RN R 1-18026-0 | WASHER FLAT. REG M8 197
S 1A s e om L TAT 148 T 2. 107400 om L1067 To7 TN - REFREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL [14-61025 - - -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
DPELIEICATION -] 1] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2121272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] RN 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
Ti%;%@Gth ngqgﬁfoL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T NERE 1197401 ThG 1DENTIFICATION 5
-1 21222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 21222 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6/
-] 1] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] RN 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -1 -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3] 3|33 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ® LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 21227 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 212127 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2.50mm? 1.92+/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 1 -l 2120127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1.0 + 1.0mm2 1 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 12.9 - -] - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
I.50mm?2 | . 60+/-0.05 [.063+4/-.002] - N I R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -1 -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
|!L!| - - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] 1] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N W W W W 1803517’1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A *WARNING - 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION ) SET WI RE DISC TO CRIMP HE IGHT REFERENCE 7 7 7 7 7 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 33
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE S1ZE. CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE - ; ; ; g ilgigiii ggg) §i¥ :B giE) Ezﬂg, Mj i éoo ;g
N | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O S T T B B 0 SR ' N
APPLTCATOR WAS GUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MY BE e CrRIMP TOOLING. RErER 10 THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~ el 2 22| 1-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | L CEREEEN PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S A I 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION L7
- W W W W 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-1 21222 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 1 8
- 44044 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [/
- W W W 1 1-240641-17 SPACER 16
N (R 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- - - - - - - [ 0
N 1] 2-690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N Tl 2121 |1 2-1803000-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - T 4-690474-0 | BLADE, SLUG !
- - - - - - - 6
nEnEREn 240641-6 SPACER 5
-] 1] 2-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N L2220 1-2119785-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
S N e - - ?
N2 2 0] 1-456407-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
I STSIREc] 0 SRE S T Cotinnl e B e Se AT | oW 05FEB2OTS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQ;:EETTAOSFEBZOW\% % TE Hq”mburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06FEB2013 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON ™ T st Jepan bid fee
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GEX EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 1G=2150306
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE P Ty YR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

* b IYPE

43.29+£0.095 | REF
| MECHANTICAL
RAM SET-UP
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTITON
CAM POSLT T TONS
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

faith DWSN_ALVES 0oFEB20TS3 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSBARLETTAOSFEBZOW\% H(””Sb“gr T e
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06FEB2013 [NAME
- C_LIMA Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0 pLe = PRODiucr SPEC Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150306
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE L PR, 0 R R
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150306-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150306-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150306-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL | 3.55 mm [.140] OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
- 2119082-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SN RER 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - W 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES FASTON REC - l 1 fg?iiﬁgi @iEHEEEDFTiQULEEG - 12355
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Y 50793830 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 786
3.74-3.76 mm [.147-.148 IN] 2.70-4.00 mm [.106-.157 IN] “RTFRLF 04010 COUNTER. MAGNETIC Y
XEEMM%MN e HERE 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION - 1 W 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [ 41
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] RERIE 1AM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
- 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119943~ 1 WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2|7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST7EF ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|72 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
> 5 omm? T 97470 05 T 076+4/- 0021 i -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
10 + 1.0mm? 1 .73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002]1 12.9 - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 038
. 50mm? 1 60+/-0.05 [ . 063+/- 0021 4 D -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 2|2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 2] 2 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
- 77 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2|2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
-1 212 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A il I 1°c166065°6 | oCK, ofT HD CAP, RoHo, WA K 9> =
REFER TO SUPPLIED INS ’ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T [ 11523715 [PLATE, STRIF GUIDE 2l
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE S1ZE. CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE AR A e >
N | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - % % f8§§§§;j ;giéNG’ LOMERE S0 TON gé
f?;ﬁfci$5§H@A§E§EEEPEEE§E§JIﬁfgW?§g§§§Y?E§§j§§T§§§P WTENBQHE e CRIMP JTOOLING. REFER 10 THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 212 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T | 240641-7 | SPACER 6
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NEEREE 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - : 0
N EE 2-690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NEEEEER 2-1803000-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NEEERE 4-690474-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- |- f f 6
- W 1 240641-6 SPACER 5
-] 2-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEEER 1-2119785-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- -] - - - ?
NEERER 1-456407-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TSFEBZ0T3 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQ;:EETTAOSFEBZOW?) :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O6FEB2013 [NaME
PACTIFIC VERSION o e ocgon g e
Cee L Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e *
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) mores o

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 (©=2150306

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

[ 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




LocC REVISIONS
© A |66
SEE SHEET
: WAL R AL
e o L -tED [ YPE
i

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A
30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
TIT® 87SUBDECT 10 CRANGE  AND THE CONTROLL ING. ENGINEER ING ORGAN | Z4TIoN | DWN 05FEBZ2013 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. SAL\/ES (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
PACIFIC VERSION e e | D IS i
— OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 06FEB2013 |NAME
mm C LM Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ | 2 PLC +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| e
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150306
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [3¢*F RN 4 T4 "B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_53



